
 

 

 

GRAND TERRACE TITAN’S 

CHAPTER MAP BOOK 2023 
 

Chapter Web Address: Grandterracetitans.org  

Chapter Email Address: Grandterracetitans@gmail.com 

Chapter Phone Number: 951-324-4829 
Chapter Colors: Teal/Black&White/Black Helmets/Black/Teal Jerseys/ Black Pants 

 

POSITION NAME PHONE 

NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

President Hayward Robinson 951-415-7509 Sole777@aol.com 

Vice President/CFO Leticia F. Jackson 909-520-1884 Leticiafaye16@gmail.com 

Secretary Samara Ewing 909-213-8951 Samara.ewing@gmail.com 

Commissioner Wendell Fields 951-455-1472 Wfields21@gmail.com 

Chapter AD Melissa Angel 909-685-7807 Rockameli@gmail.com 

Asst. Chapter AD Samara Ewing 909-213-8951 Samara.ewing@gmail.com 

Cheer Coordinator Cecilia Contreras 909-800-1721 Ccontreras319@gmail.com 

Asst. Cheer Coordinator Alicia Lewis 951-505-5949 Aelewis6@gmail.com 

 

 

   

Jr. Micro-Head Coach Josh Pender 909-763-1592 Jpterriers@aol.com 

Team AD Nicole Pender 951-315-6436 Lukelainey82@gmail.com 
 

 

   

Micro Head Coach Kenneth Appleton 951-544-2404 Kennethappleton69@yahoo.com 

Team AD Stephanie Fernandez 909-499-3614 Stephyf95@gmail.com 
 

 

   

Jr. Pee Wee Head Coach Wendell Fields 951-455-1472 Wfields21@gmail.com 

Team AD Lourdes Castor 951-536-9227 Mscastor1@yahoo.com 

 

 

   

Midget Head Coach Jamol Stewart 909-605-3380 Jamolstewart@gmail.com 

Team AD Shakia Ellsworth 909-662-4321 Shakia.ellsworth@yahoo.com 
 

 

   

 

Practice Fields:  

Jr. Micro/Micro/Cheer @ Grand Terrace High School 

Jr.PW/PW/Midget @ Grand Terrace High School 
 

Home Field: Grand Terrace High School 21810 Main St, Grand Terrace, CA 92313 


